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All races (male)

Pos Athlete Race Sex Age Bib# Pace Gun Time Chip Time

1 Wesley Hochstetler Oregon Trail Marathon M 60 140 8:27 3:41:42 3:41:42

2 Troy Pruett Oregon Trail Marathon M 55 168 8:38 3:46:23 3:46:23

3 Laurence Burnsed Oregon Trail Marathon M 40 193 9:27 4:07:41 4:07:41

4 Tim Pratt Oregon Trail Marathon M 51 156 9:36 4:11:33 4:11:33

5 Shane Sundermann Oregon Trail Marathon M 41 176 9:39 4:13:01 4:13:01

6 KR Haga Oregon Trail Marathon M 50 131 10:12 4:27:36 4:27:36

7 Gale Dingwell Oregon Trail Marathon M 54 137 10:27 4:34:08 4:34:08

8 Rick Souerdyke Oregon Trail Marathon M 42 112 11:02 4:49:26 4:49:26

9 Venu Aeuthuta Oregon Trail Marathon M 45 203 11:10 4:52:36 4:52:36

10 Darin Sigler Oregon Trail Marathon M 51 106 12:02 5:15:34 5:15:34

11 John Diedrichsen Oregon Trail Marathon M 65 179 12:15 5:21:16 5:21:16

12 Gilberto Sosa Oregon Trail Marathon M 52 117 12:39 5:31:35 5:31:35

13 Thomas Korn Oregon Trail Marathon M 70 186 14:23 6:17:04 6:17:04

14 KR Haga Oregon Trail Marathon M 50 131 10:12

15 Gale Dingwell Oregon Trail Marathon M 54 137 10:27

16 Tim Pratt Oregon Trail Marathon M 51 156 9:36

17 Troy Pruett Oregon Trail Marathon M 55 168 8:38

18 John Diedrichsen Oregon Trail Marathon M 65 179 12:15

19 Thomas Korn Oregon Trail Marathon M 70 186 14:23

20 Dale Miller Oregon Trail Marathon M 42 183

21 Laurence Burnsed Oregon Trail Marathon M 40 193 9:27

22 Dale Miller Oregon Trail Marathon M 42 183

23 Venu Aeuthuta Oregon Trail Marathon M 45 203 11:10

All races (female)

Pos Athlete Race Sex Age Bib# Pace Gun Time Chip Time

1 Joeth Zucco Oregon Trail Marathon F 50 170 9:47 4:16:19 4:16:19

2 Suzanne Whitehead Oregon Trail Marathon F 50 139 10:08 4:25:31 4:25:31

3 Pat Mosey Oregon Trail Marathon F 54 152 10:17 4:29:26 4:29:26

4 Hyon Dingwell Oregon Trail Marathon F 54 147 10:27 4:34:08 4:34:08

5 Kimberly Schafer Oregon Trail Marathon F 47 115 11:08 4:51:48 4:51:48

6 Loree Hoag Oregon Trail Marathon F 50 164 15:31 6:46:38 6:46:38

7 Hyon Dingwell Oregon Trail Marathon F 54 147 10:27

8 Pat Mosey Oregon Trail Marathon F 54 152 10:17

9 Loree Hoag Oregon Trail Marathon F 50 164 15:31
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All races (male)

Pos Athlete Race Sex Age Bib# Pace Gun Time Chip Time

1 Eric Goodell Oregon Trail Marathon M 32 146 8:22 3:39:34 3:39:34

2 Benjamin Lord Oregon Trail Marathon M 27 177 10:10 4:26:24 4:26:24

3 TJ Morris Oregon Trail Marathon M 37 181 11:12 4:53:51 4:53:51

4 Benjamin Lord Oregon Trail Marathon M 27 177 10:10

5 TJ Morris Oregon Trail Marathon M 37 181 11:12

6 Ty Jones Oregon Trail Marathon M 18 191

7 Justin Ducote, Oregon Trail Marathon M 34 113

8 Ty Jones Oregon Trail Marathon M 18 191

All races (female)

Pos Athlete Race Sex Age Bib# Pace Gun Time Chip Time

1 Erin Esslinger Oregon Trail Marathon F 31 185 7:51 3:25:54 3:25:54

2 Marcia Dority Baker Oregon Trail Marathon F 39 141 9:09 4:00:05 4:00:05

3 Leigh Ellis Oregon Trail Marathon F 27 162 10:08 4:25:31 4:25:31

4 Lary Holtzen Oregon Trail Marathon F 29 102 10:45 4:41:47 4:41:47

5 Kendra Morris Oregon Trail Marathon F 38 171 11:12 4:53:52 4:53:52

6 Megan Johnson Oregon Trail Marathon F 30 111 11:37 5:04:45 5:04:45

7 Marcia Dority Baker Oregon Trail Marathon F 39 141 9:09

8 Leigh Ellis Oregon Trail Marathon F 27 162 10:08

9 Kendra Morris Oregon Trail Marathon F 38 171 11:12
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All races (male)

Pos Athlete Race Sex Age Bib# Pace Gun Time Chip Time

1 Eldon Vohs Oregon Trail Half marathon M 59 199 6:57 1:31:05 1:31:05

2 Steve Read Oregon Trail Half marathon M 50 135 7:15 1:35:04 1:35:04

3 Courtney Drake Oregon Trail Half marathon M 57 148 7:57 1:44:16 1:44:16

4 Jerry pape Oregon Trail Half marathon M 54 166 7:59 1:44:43 1:44:43

5 Mitch Jones Oregon Trail Half marathon M 45 198 8:17 1:48:30 1:48:30

6 Paul Channer Oregon Trail Half marathon M 56 130 8:34 1:52:24 1:52:24

7 Michael Newbrough Oregon Trail Half marathon M 46 192 10:31 2:17:48 2:17:48

8 David Churchill Oregon Trail Half marathon M 44 187 10:39 2:19:36 2:19:36

9 John Moran Oregon Trail Half marathon M 59 184 10:45 2:20:51 2:20:51

10 Matthew Hopken Oregon Trail Half marathon M 42 153 10:57 2:23:30 2:23:30

11 Kent Ross Oregon Trail Half marathon M 56 161 11:11 2:26:42 2:26:42

12 Tim Muggy Oregon Trail Half marathon M 59 160 12:05 2:38:28 2:38:28

13 Eric Williams Oregon Trail Half marathon M 51 105

14 Kent Ross Oregon Trail Half marathon M 56 161 11:11

15 John Moran Oregon Trail Half marathon M 59 184 10:45

16 Michael Newbrough Oregon Trail Half marathon M 46 192 10:31

17 Mitch Jones Oregon Trail Half marathon M 45 198 8:17

18 Eldon Vohs Oregon Trail Half marathon M 59 199 6:57

All races (female)

Pos Athlete Race Sex Age Bib# Pace Gun Time Chip Time

1 Kami Alessandro Oregon Trail Half marathon F 44 173 7:27 1:37:47 1:37:47

2 Stacy Totherow Oregon Trail Half marathon F 49 189 8:23 1:50:01 1:50:01

3 Sheila Brugger Oregon Trail Half marathon F 43 159 9:01 1:58:07 1:58:07

4 Shelly Haller Oregon Trail Half marathon F 48 123 9:12 2:00:31 2:00:31

5 Angela Baysinger Oregon Trail Half marathon F 49 110 10:14 2:14:08 2:14:08

6 Carmen Hinman Oregon Trail Half marathon F 43 163 10:39 2:19:36 2:19:36

7 Trina Brown Oregon Trail Half marathon F 45 126 11:07 2:25:44 2:25:44

8 April Scriven Oregon Trail Half marathon F 40 129 11:53 2:35:48 2:35:48

9 Shannon Rogers Oregon Trail Half marathon F 48 122 11:56 2:36:31 2:36:31

10 Julie Meyer Oregon Trail Half marathon F 56 128 12:00 2:37:21 2:37:21

11 Molli Grove Oregon Trail Half marathon F 44 124 12:12 2:40:00 2:40:00

12 Jocelyn Shroyer Oregon Trail Half marathon F 57 133 13:32 2:57:21 2:57:21

13 Rose Costello Oregon Trail Half marathon F 59 143 14:27 3:09:27 3:09:27

14 Lisa Henjes Oregon Trail Half marathon F 49 101 14:35 3:11:04 3:11:04

15 Angie Dragoo Oregon Trail Half marathon F 42 132 14:38 3:11:43 3:11:43

16 Kim schmidt Oregon Trail Half marathon F 50 194 15:33 3:23:52 3:23:52

17 Valerie Morris Oregon Trail Half marathon F 44 188 16:57 3:42:04 3:42:04

18 Stephanie Jones Oregon Trail Half marathon F 46 151 17:41 3:51:51 3:51:51

19 Rita Meili Oregon Trail Half marathon F 53 190 17:41 3:51:51 3:51:51

20 Mary Smith Oregon Trail Half marathon F 59 104

21 Jan Frenzen Oregon Trail Half marathon F 55 108

22 Deborah Lazerson Oregon Trail Half marathon F 52 165

23 Stephanie Jones Oregon Trail Half marathon F 46 151 17:41

24 Carmen Hinman Oregon Trail Half marathon F 43 163 10:39

25 Rita Meili Oregon Trail Half marathon F 53 190 17:41
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All races (male)

Pos Athlete Race Sex Age Bib# Pace Gun Time Chip Time

1 Blaine O'REILLY Oregon Trail Half marathon M 27 167 5:53 1:17:16 1:17:16

2 Matt Burdett Oregon Trail Half marathon M 33 204 6:33 1:25:49 1:25:49

3 Dan Wallick Oregon Trail Half marathon M 29 136 7:29 1:38:14 1:38:14

4 Chris Vankat Oregon Trail Half marathon M 31 206 9:46 2:07:57 2:07:57

5 Brock Minert Oregon Trail Half marathon M 33 174 10:11 2:13:27 2:13:27

6 Dustin Johnson Oregon Trail Half marathon M 36 158 11:02 2:24:32 2:24:32

7 Chase Dragoo Oregon Trail Half marathon M 13 142 11:29 2:30:32 2:30:32

8 Alec Mora Oregon Trail Half marathon M 24 205 11:54 2:35:59 2:35:59

9 Dan Wallick Oregon Trail Half marathon M 29 136 7:29

10 Blaine O'REILLY Oregon Trail Half marathon M 27 167 5:53

All races (female)

Pos Athlete Race Sex Age Bib# Pace Gun Time Chip Time

1 Cecelia Catlett Oregon Trail Half marathon F 26 120 8:09 1:46:54 1:46:54

2 Kristen Nieto Oregon Trail Half marathon F 27 134 8:20 1:49:14 1:49:14

3 Penny Befort Oregon Trail Half marathon F 36 196 8:34 1:52:20 1:52:20

4 Anna Deal Oregon Trail Half marathon F 30 182 8:34 1:52:21 1:52:21

5 Aubrey Ehrman Oregon Trail Half marathon F 26 155 8:36 1:52:39 1:52:39

6 Alicia Fangman Oregon Trail Half marathon F 32 201 8:38 1:53:07 1:53:07

7 Amber Tempelmeyer Oregon Trail Half marathon F 37 119 8:38 1:53:08 1:53:08

8 Sarah Thomas Oregon Trail Half marathon F 26 103 9:13 2:00:53 2:00:53

9 Trudy Dagenhardt Oregon Trail Half marathon F 32 202 9:38 2:06:13 2:06:13

10 Sydney Kobza Oregon Trail Half marathon F 29 114 9:38 2:06:13 2:06:13

11 Sarah farsace Oregon Trail Half marathon F 34 145 9:57 2:10:32 2:10:32

12 Rachel Peterson Oregon Trail Half marathon F 29 125 10:01 2:11:22 2:11:22

13 Crystal Meyer Oregon Trail Half marathon F 1 200 10:04 2:12:02 2:12:02

14 Katelyn Prorok Oregon Trail Half marathon F 29 149 10:44 2:20:39 2:20:39

15 Stacia Palser Oregon Trail Half marathon F 39 121 10:56 2:23:26 2:23:26

16 Megan Petr Oregon Trail Half marathon F 1 195 11:32 2:31:08 2:31:08

17 Kim Raney Oregon Trail Half marathon F 35 175 12:53 2:48:46 2:48:46

18 Bethany Jessup Oregon Trail Half marathon F 34 180 13:20 2:54:43 2:54:43

19 Angie Roschewski Oregon Trail Half marathon F 37 116 13:40 2:59:12 2:59:12

20 Amanda Becker Oregon Trail Half marathon F 33 157 13:52 3:01:45 3:01:45

21 Chreri Beda Oregon Trail Half marathon F 39 154 13:55 3:02:29 3:02:29

22 Vanessa Prorok Oregon Trail Half marathon F 34 172 14:12 3:06:11 3:06:11

23 Suzanne Jung Oregon Trail Half marathon F 36 169 15:33 3:23:49 3:23:49

24 Kristine McGreedy Oregon Trail Half marathon F 1 197 15:33 3:23:52 3:23:52

25 Tyne Muggy Oregon Trail Half marathon F 30 150 16:11 3:32:11 3:32:11

26 Toni Helzer Oregon Trail Half marathon F 38 178 16:56 3:42:00 3:42:00

27 Jenna Burger Oregon Trail Half marathon F 22 107

28 Ann Hubl Oregon Trail Half marathon F 37 109

29 Magen Griffin Oregon Trail Half marathon F 28 118

30 Leah Stephens Oregon Trail Half marathon F 31 127

31 Liz Lashley Oregon Trail Half marathon F 26 144

32 Courtney Richards Oregon Trail Half marathon F 24 138

33 Courtney Richards Oregon Trail Half marathon F 24 138

34 Sarah farsace Oregon Trail Half marathon F 34 145 9:57

35 Aubrey Ehrman Oregon Trail Half marathon F 26 155 8:36

36 Suzanne Jung Oregon Trail Half marathon F 36 169 15:33

37 Toni Helzer Oregon Trail Half marathon F 38 178 16:56

38 Kim Raney Oregon Trail Half marathon F 35 175 12:53

39 Bethany Jessup Oregon Trail Half marathon F 34 180 13:20

40 Anna Deal Oregon Trail Half marathon F 30 182 8:34

41 Megan Petr Oregon Trail Half marathon F 1 195 11:32

42 Trudy Dagenhardt Oregon Trail Half marathon F 32 202 9:38

43 Crystal Meyer Oregon Trail Half marathon F 1 200 10:04
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All races (female)

Pos Athlete Race Sex Age Bib# Pace Gun Time Chip Time

44 Alicia Fangman Oregon Trail Half marathon F 32 201 8:38

45 Penny Befort Oregon Trail Half marathon F 36 196 8:34

46 Kristine McGreedy Oregon Trail Half marathon F 1 197 15:33
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All races

Pos Athlete Race Sex Age Bib# Pace Gun Time Chip Time

1 Team TC Half Marathon Reley M 1 217 7:03 1:32:27 1:32:27

2 Team WTF Half Marathon Reley M 1 211 8:29 1:51:09 1:51:09

3 Team Oblinger Half Marathon Reley M 1 214 8:47 1:55:08 1:55:08

4 Team Meers Half Marathon Reley M 1 215 9:04 1:58:54 1:58:54

5 team JTAJ Half Marathon Reley M 1 216 10:02 2:11:30 2:11:30

6 Hot Tails Half Marathon Reley M 1 212 10:58 2:23:52 2:23:52

7 Wagon Wheels Half Marathon Reley M 1 213 11:07 2:25:45 2:25:45

8 Team Team Half Marathon Reley M 1
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